
2020 Researcher Development Awardees

Surname First Name Email School/Institute Award type Project Title

Blythe Stacy s.blythe@westernsydney.edu.au SNM Womens Fellowship
Cultural diversity and connection in foster care: an investigation of 
current evidence, policy and practice

Browne Cherylea c.browne@westernsydney.edu.au SSH Womens Fellowship
Non-invasive Magnetic Stimulation and Vision Correction as Potential 
Treatments for Mal de Debarquement Syndrome

Cheng Jennifer
j.cheng@westernsydney.edu.au

SSAP Womens Fellowship
Understanding CALD Parental Experiences of Children's 
Extracurricular Activities in NSW

Deitz Milissa m.deitz@westernsydney.edu.au HCA Career Interruption
Building Identity and Belonging for Australian children in foster-care

Gourley James j.gourley@westernsydney.edu.au SHCA ACA/DAP
An Emotional Archive of Australia’s Experience of Epidemic, 1850-
1950.

Hu Pan p.hu@westernsydney.edu.au SOE ECR Fellowship Investigation of jack-up foundation retrieval from the seabed

Hunt Leanne l.hunt@westernsydney.edu.au SNM ECR Fellowship
Nursing students’ experiences of a 24/7 rotating roster during clinical 
placement: The NEPER study

Jacobs Rachael r.jacobs@westensydney.edu.au SOE ECR Fellowship
Building Partnerships and Improving Outputs in EAL/D Learning 
through the Arts Aims and Background 

Jones Christopher c.jones@westernsydney.edu.au SSH ACA/DAP
Characterising the copper complex of mammalian gondotropin 
releasing hormone II.

Low Mitchell
mitchell.low@westernsydney.edu.au

NICM ECR Fellowship

Identifying the mechanism of anti-inflammatory synergy between two 
marine oils to develop drugs that are more active at lower dosages.

Mauch Peter p.mauch@westernsydney.edu.au HCA ACA/DAP
Transnationalizing Japanese-Australian Memories of World War II

McDermid Fiona f.mcdermid@westernsydney.edu.au SNM ECR Fellowship
Developing a resilient workforce: An exploration of the experiences of 
Emergency Department nurses.

Nammi Srinivas s.nammi@westernsydney.edu.au SS ACA/DAP

How does light-to-moderate alcohol consumption protect from non-
alcoholic fatty liver disease: Focus on LKB1-AMPK-SIRT1 cross-talk 
mechanisms

Osei-Kyei Robert
r.osei-kyei@westernsydney.edu.au

SCEM ECR Fellowship
Delivering Affordable Retirement Village to the Elderly through Public-
Private Partnership in Australia

Perry Ben b.perry@westernsydney.edu.au SSH ECR Fellowship

The unfolded protein response and mitochondrial dysfunction in 
Duchenne muscular dystrophy and inflammation-induced musclw 
atrophy. 

Ryan Michelle
m.ryan@westernsydney.edu.au

SSH ECR Fellowship
Drugs in bugs - Illicit drug contamination in the invertebrates in 
urban Sydney waterways

Steel Kylie k.steel@westernsydney.edu.au SSH ACA/DAP

An examination of the trainability, cognitive load demands and eye 
movement behaviours in the detection of deception from biological 
motion.

White Rhiannon rhiannon.white@westernsydney.edu.au SSH ECR Fellowship Understanding embarrassment in physical education.
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